OP \$40.00 3841120

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM665574

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
AGILITY CAPITAL III, LLC		08/06/2021	Limited Liability Company: CALIFORNIA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	MIT ACQUISITION CO. LLC
Street Address:	17760 Newhope Street
City:	Fountain Valley
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	92708
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3841120	CADDY PRODUCTS

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 6506483802

Email: PATTY@PATTYCHENG.COM

Correspondent Name: PATTY CHENG

Address Line 1: 2625 MIDDLEFIELD RD., #215
Address Line 4: PALO ALTO, CALIFORNIA 94306

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Patty Cheng
SIGNATURE:	/s/ Patty Cheng
DATE SIGNED:	08/06/2021

Total Attachments: 3

source=MIT Acquisition IP Release#page1.tif source=MIT Acquisition IP Release#page2.tif source=MIT Acquisition IP Release#page3.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 007381 FRAME: 0532

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

This Release of Security Interest is made as of August 6, 2021, by AGILITY CAPITAL III, LLC ("Lender"), in favor of MIT ACQUISITION CO. LLC, a Delaware limited liability company ("Company"), with its principal place of business located at 17760 Newhope Street, Fountain Valley, CA 92708.

Recitals

WHEREAS. Company granted to Lender a security interest in the intellectual property of Company, including without limitation the patent and trademark items listed on Exhibits A and B attached hereto, respectively (collectively, the "Intellectual Property"), under an Intellectual Property Security Agreement dated as of October 24, 2019 (the "Security Agreement") which was recorded with the US Patent and Trademark Office as set forth on Exhibits A and B, respectively.

WHEREAS, Company has no outstanding obligations to Lender under the terms of the Security Agreement, Lender agrees to release its security interest in the Intellectual Property.

Agreement

NOW THEREFORE, Lender hereby agrees that the Security Agreement is terminated and Lender terminates and releases its security interest in the Intellectual Property and reassigns to Company, without warranty or recourse, all interest of Lender in the Intellectual Property.

LENDER:

AGILITY CAPITAL III. LLC

Name Jeffrey Carmody

Title: Managing Partner

TRADEMARK REEL: 007381 FRAME: 0533

EXHIBIT A

Patents (acquired from Caddy Products, Inc.)

Secured Party's security interest was recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on September 14, 2020 at Reel Number 053761 and Frame Number 0210.

Patent Title	Status	Application Number	Patent Number	Expiration Date
BOOK AND ACCESSORY HOLDER SUPPORTABLE AT THE BACKS OF CHAIRS	Granted	29/188947	D542066	05/08/2021
ACCESSORY SUPPORT FOR CHAIR BACKS	Granted	10/648699	6976735	08/26/2023
DESIGN FOR SEAT BACK MOUNTED HOLDER	Granted	29/202095	D505032	05/17/2019
LOCKING BRACKET AND CUPHOLDER FOR SEAT FRAME	Granted	10/985831	RE39392	06/05/2021
CADDY TABLET ARM	Granted	29/226473	D592418	05/19/2023
WRITING PLATFORM SUPPORTABLE BY A CUPHOLDER AND METHOD OF USE	Granted	11/092244	7198327	63/29/2025
ACCESSORY HOLDER FOR A CHAIR BACK	Granted	29/224534	D546593	07/17/2021
CUP HOLDER	Granted	29/259788	D548015	08/07/2021
ARMREST CUPHOLDER	Granted	11/435029	7614703	05/16/2026
LOCKING BRACKET AND CUPHOLDER FOR SEAT FRAME	Granted	11/474913	RE41624	06/05/2021
CUP HOLDER CADDY VII - VARIATION I	Granted	29/288384	D563177	03/04/2022
CUP HOLDER CADDY VII - VARIATION 2	Granted	29/288373	D559630	01/15/2022
CUP HOLDER CADDY VII - VARIATION 3	Granted	29/288360	D574669	08/12/2022
CUP HOLDER CADDY VII - VARIATION 4	Granted	29/288380	D574197	08/05/2022
DUAL CUP HOLDER	Granted	29/352008	D635832	04/12/2025
GUITAR HOLDER	Granted	12/567891	8235344	06/26/2030
SEAT OR ARMREST ATTACHMENT	Granted	2536723 (Canadian)	2536723	02/16/2026
CONCESSION TRAY	Pending	29/567133		
PORTABLE CUSTOMIZABLE SWIVELING CONCESSION TRAY	Published	2935174 (Canadian)		
PORTABLE CUSTOMIZABLE SWIVELING CONCESSION TRAY	Published	15/148823		
CUP HOLDER	Granted	29/584677	D804394	12/05/2032
CUP HOLDER (BATHROOM CADDY I)	Granted	29/585323	D820050	06/12/2033
FRAME FOR CUP HOLDER (BATHROOM CADDY I)	Pending	29/631232		
CUP HOLDER	Granted	29/603728	D826658	08/28/2033
MOUNTABLE HOLDER ASSEMBLY FOR BEVERAGE HOLDERS AND ACCESSORIES	Pending	2987997 (Canadian)		
MOUNTABLE HOLDER ASSEMBLY FOR BEVERAGE HOLDERS AND ACCESSORIES	Pending	15/648148		
LOCKING BRACKET AND CUPHOLDER FOR SEAT FRAME	Granted	09/874830	6641101	06/05/2021

TRADEMARK REEL: 007381 FRAME: 0534

EXHIBIT B

Trademarks (acquired from Caddy Products, Inc.)

Secured Party's security interest was recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on September 14, 2020 at Reel Number 7050 and Frame Number 0658.

Description CADDY	<u>Serial Number</u> 78782170	Registration Number	Registration Date
CADDY PRODUCTS	77923279	3841120	August 31, 2010
SEATCADDY	76010200	2732562	*

^{*} indicates dead, abandoned or cancelled trademark item

TRADEMARK REEL: 007381 FRAME: 0535

RECORDED: 08/06/2021